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E1/Pig. 1

e ith & %235/ BATTERY AND INSTALLATION

R2B18-Li R2B25-Li Fia=2 HrE RE E2: & E3:3
Item No. 1ID. Part No. Description Q ty Remark
Battery and T e
A installation RIS !
1 RFO18-7-1401000-A0 Battery LN 1 R2B25-Li
- RF025-7-1401000-A0 Battery BTN 1 R2B25-Li
( 2 GB/T5783-M10%25-8. 8] Bolt 10X25 BEFRM10 X 25 4
)
\ 3 GB/T97. 1-10 Washer 10 P10 4
) 4 RF025-7-1400003-A0 The battery block CER koY 4
5 RF025-7-1400002-A0 Pin ] 1
6 6 JB/T7142. 2-1994 Handle e 1
—
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E2/Pig. 2

TR ML EE RSE/ TRAVEL MOTOR AND TRANSMISSION SYSTEM

R2B18-Li R2B25-Li 5 Rs RE E2: & E3:3
Item No. 1ID. Part No. Description Q ty Remark

A Transmission system 17 7E LB AL 5h R 48 1

1 RF025-7-1501000-A0 Travel motor A7k HLHL 2

2 RF025-7-1503000-A0 Transmission (left) T AR A 1

3 RF025-7-1502000-A0 Transmission (right) HAR A 1

4 GB/T97. 1-2002 Washer 16 16 14

5 GB/T93-1987 Washer 16 HIE 16 14

6 GB/T70. 1-2000 Bolt M16X 100 H2ET M16X 100 12

7 GB/T97. 1-2002 Washer 10 HE 10 10

8 GB/T93-1987 Washer 10 P10 10

9 GB/T70. 1-2000 Bolt M10X90 24T M10X 90 4

10 GB/T5782-2000 Bolt M10X60 24T M10X 60 6

11 GB/T5782-2000 Bolt M16X60 24T M16X 60 4

5
%2 0, k86 It




E3/Fig. 3 248/ Transmission
R2B18-Li R2B25-Li FE YEE i) B2 HE &L
Ttem No. 1. Part No. Description Q ty Remark
A PMS701 Transmission A5 A 1
1 010.0050 Input shaft 1
2 207.0001 Wheel hub bolt 10
3 215.0093 Aluminium cover 1
4 215.0143 Gearbox cover 1
5 215.0153 Brake cover 1
6 250.0064 Spur gear| 1
7 250.0073 Planetary ring gear 1
8 320.0030 Elastic disc 1
9 320.0038 Disc pusher 1
10 320.0047 Spacer disc 1
11 320.0048 Steel disc 7
12 330.0054 Spacer 1
13 470.0008 Locking nut 1
14 490.0003 Brake seal 1
15 520.0069 Ring gear carrier disc 1
16 615.0006 Brake lever 1
17 660.0011 Wheel hub 1
18 715.0014 Brake lever pin 1
19 735.0091 Sun gear 1
20 735.0092 Pinion 1
21 740.0035 Brake piston 1
22 750.0011 Planetary carrier 1
% 3 UL, 3L 86 T




E3/Pig. 3

%48/ Transmission

R2B18-Li R2B25-Li FE YEE i) B2 & &L
Ttem No. 1. Part No. Description Q ty Remark
23 770.0006 Brake pin 2
24 796.0003 Service brake connection 1
25 800.0020 Washer 6
26 835.0095 Planet gear| 3
27 840.0049 Gearbox housing 1
28 875.0027 Shims 1
29 980.0006 Bleeder valve 1
30 AE0.0008 Snap ring for shaft UNI 7435 024 3
31 AE0.0009 Snap ring for shaft UNI 7435 040 1
32 AE0.0018 Snap ring for shaft SW 020 1
33 AE0.0044 Radial ring for shaft UN17434-3.2 2
34 AE1.0006 Snap ring for hole UNI 7437 080 1
35 AE1.0010 Snap ring for hole UNI 7437 062 1
36 AE2.0039 Elastic ring SB 40 6
37 ATI.0033 Seal 0110x140x14.5 1
38 AT5.0107 O-ring OR3275 069.52x2.62 viton 1
39 AT9.0039 Seal 045x54.1x6.3 1
40 AT9.0044 Seal 018x22.9x2.2 DOT| 2
41 AUX 0012 Friction disc 6
42 CC1.0011 Roller bearing 3
43 CR1.0026 Ball bearing 1
44 CR2.0002 Ball bearing 1
45 CRU.0004 Needle roller bearing 1
%4 0, 3t 86 1T




B3/Fig. 3 M/ Transmission
R2B18-Li R2B25-Li FE YEE i) B2 & &L
Ttem No. 1. Part No. Description Q ty Remark
46 CUI.0022 Roller bearing 1
47 CUL.0047 Roller bearing 1
48 GUR.0002 Needle roller cage| 1
49 LIN.0033 Fitting key B 6x4x25 1
50 LIN.0037 Fitting key B 12x8x20 1
51 MOL.0019 Brake spring 24
52 MOL.0021 Spring 2
53 MOL.0025 Elastic ring 1
54 R01.0013 Washer| 1
55 SP1.0001 Dowel pin 08x30 2
56 SP1.0003 Dowel pin 012x20 5
57 SP1.0017 Dowel pin 010x45 4
58 SP4.0004 Elastic pin 03X16 2
59 TAP.0024 Plug M 14x1.5 +washer| 3
60 TAP.0025 Plug MIOxI+washer 5
61 TAP.0045 Magnetic plug M14xl + washer| 1
62 TAP,0053 Breather plug MIOx| + washer| 1
63 VC1.0018 Screw SHCS M8x35 12.9 12
64 VC1.0019 Screw SHCS M8X20 12.9 3
65 VC1.0045 Screw SHCS M10x40 12.9 10
18 16 24 54 &0
66 VC1.0065 Screw SHCS M6X16 12.9 12
67 VT6.0010 Screw HSCHS UNI5933 M8x25 10.9 1
% 5 UL, 3L 86 1T




El4/Pig. 4

FEFF LR 2235/ LIFTING MOTOR AND INSTALLATION

R2B18-Li R2B25-Li 5 Rs RE E2: & E3:3
Item No. 1ID. Part No. Description Q ty Remark
1 GB/T5783-M10%35-8. 8] Bolt M10X35 BERM10X 35 2
2 GB/T93-10 Washer 10 HE 10 2
3 GB/T97. 1-10 Washer 10 P10 2
4 RF025-7-1801000-A0 Lifting motor T 1
5 GB/T5783-M8*50-8. 8] Bolt M8X50 EFRM8 X 50 4
6 GB/T93-8 Washer 8 H[E8 4
7 RF025-7-1800003-A0 Washer Tk 4
8 RF025-7-1800001-A0 Damping rubber pad AR IR 8
5 9 RF025-7-1800002-A0 Spacer sleeve [CES 4
6
7
8
% 6 U, 3t 86 It




E5/Pig. 5

S R4/ ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

R2B18-Li R2B25-Li

5 wRs RE E2: & E3:3
Item No. 1ID. Part No. Description Q ty Remark

1 RF025-7-2400000-A0 Electrical WARG 1

2 RF025-7-2401100-A0 Main wire harness LR 1

3 FLT-R25 Harness clamp ®25 #k 25 10

4 FLT-R18 Harness clamp ®18 &k D18 7

5 FLT-R12 Harness clamp ®12 4k 12 3

6 GB/T5783-2000 Bolt M6X12 IR ME6X 12 20

7 GB/T97. 1-2002 Washer 6 P 6 20

8 GB/T93-1987 Washer 6 HiE 6 20

9 RF025-7-2405100-A0~1 Power Cable AR AL 1

10 RF025-7-2405100-A0-2 Power Cable L L 1

11 RF035-4-2404100-A0 Back light harness JRATERA 1

12 RF025-7-2402100-A0 Pump Motor Cable T HLPL L) 3

10 13 RF025-7-2403100-A0 Left Traction Notor L L 3

14 RF025-7-2404100-A0 fi}f‘;i Traction Motor A7 5] L 3

15 RF035-4-2402100-A0 pront lignt FERTT ok 1

16 RF035-4-2403100-A0 Eﬁ:;lif:fgh” ATRIAT 23R 1

Paxard




El6/Pig. 6

B4 &4t/ ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

R2B18-Li R2B25-Li

i
"
A
B
I
‘ ]
L/

36. 37, 38, 39

20, 21, 22, 23

24, 25, 26, 27

32, 33, 34, 35
28, 29, 30. 31

5 wRs RE E2: & E3:3
Item No. 1ID. Part No. Description Q ty Remark
1 RF025-7-2408400-A0 Shift&lLight Lever EEREPIPS 1
2 GB/T818-2000 Screw M6X 12 BRET M6X 12 14
3 GB/T97. 1-2002 Washer 6 0 6 14
4 GB/T93-1987 Washer 6 HUE 6 14
5 RF025-7-2410500-A0 Key switch BRI 1
6 RF025-7-2410100-A0 Display Combination [h€35974 1
7 RF025-7-2410400-A0 USB Outlet USBAi 2 1
8 RF025-7-2408100-A0 Rocker Switch Assembly TR 4L 1
9 RF035-4-2407100-A0 Working Lamp KT 3
10 RF035-4-2407200-A0 Combination Light HAAT 2
11 RF025-7-2411100-A0 Lifting Pot T AL 1
12 RF025-7-2410300-A0 Valve Switch EZICBIPN 1
13 RF025-7-2410600-A0 Emergency Switch SIS PS 1
14 RF035-4-2409400-A0 Reverse Buzzer {5 0 25 1
15 GB/T5783-2000 Bolt M8X16 24 M8X 16 1
16 GB/T97. 1-2002 Washer 8 g 8 1
17 GB/T93-1987 Washer 8 8 1
18 RF035-4-2407300-A0 ffi:fe Combination =T 2
19 RF035-4-2407400-A0 Flash Light BRI 1
20 RF025-7-2410200-A0 Controller P a4 1
21 GB/T5783-2000 Bolt M12X25 B M12X 25 4
22 GB/T97. 1-2002 Washer 12 HE 12 4
23 GB/T93-1987 Washer 12 HpE 12 4

Paxard




El6/Pig. 6

Bi 4, &4t/ ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

R2B18-Li R2B25-Li

’ n
u A

40, 41, 42, 43 /

L/E

,
|
[#

ﬂ_ﬂ/

36, 37, 38, 39

20, 21, 22, 23

24, 25, 26, 27

. 33, 34, 35 29, 30, 31

5 wRs RE E2: & E3:3
Item No. 1ID. Part No. Description Q ty Remark
24 RF025-7-2410200-A0 Fuse Box RIS 22 61 1
25 GB/T5783-2000 Bolt M6X15 12K M6 X 15 2
26 GB/T97. 1-2002 Washer 6 6 2
27 GB/T93-1987 Washer 6 g 6 2
28 RF025-7-2410800-A0 DC-DC TFR AL 1
29 GB/T5783-2000 Bolt M6X15 12K M6X 15 4
30 GB/T97. 1-2002 Washer 6 P 6 4
31 GB/T93-1987 Washer 6 g 6 4
32 RF025-7-2410700-A0 Flasher N6 2% 1
33 GB/T5783-2000 Bolt M6X15 12 M6X 15 2
34 GB/T97. 1-2002 Washer 6 P 6 2
35 GB/T93-1987 Washer 6 g 6 2
36 RF035-4-2408500-A0 Handbrake Switch FRIFFR 1
37 GB/T818-2000 Screw M4X 10 24T MAX 10 2
38 GB/T97. 1-2002 Washer 4 g 4 2
39 GB/T93-1987 Washer 4 g 4 2
40 RF035-4-2409300-A0 Horn )\ 1
41 GB/T5783-2000 Bolt M8X 16 12 M8X 16 1
42 GB/T97. 1-2002 Washer 8 8 1
43 GB/T93-1987 Washer 8 HE 8 1
44 RF025-7-2408300-A0 Brake Switch FIZEFFR 2
45 RF025-7-2411200-A0 Steering POT iy B2 1

Paxard




E7/Pig. 7

B4 &4t/ ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

R2B18-Li R2B25-Li

5 wRs RE E2: & E3:3
Item No. 1ID. Part No. Description Q ty Remark
1 RF025-7-0801000 Controller P25 R 1
2 RF025-7-0800001 plate LR 1
3 GB/T5783-2000 Bolt M10X25 2 M10X 25 4
4 GB/T93-1987 Washer 10 HE 10 4
o 5 GB/T97. 1-2002 Washer 10 08 10 4
6 GB/T5783-2000 Bolt M8X25 BRFEM8 X 25 4
7 GB/T93-1987 Washer 8 8 4
8 GB/T97. 1-2002 Washer 8 H[E8 4




E8/Pig. 8

N 3 K 42 4% /ACCELERATOR AND INSTALLATION

R2B18-Li R2B25-Li

5 Rs RE E2: & E3:3
Item No. 1ID. Part No. Description Q ty Remark
1 GB/T5783-2000 Bolt M8X20 HEFEM8 X 20 2
2 GB/T97. 1-8 Washer 8 g8 2
3 RF025-7-2501000-A0 Accelerator PP 1
4 GB/T889. 1-M8-8] Nut M8 B IRRINS 2

Yoo

e




E9/Fig. 9

Bir#2 E AR/ FRONT WHEEL ASSEMBLY

R2B18-Li R2B25-Li s HEs RE E2: HE
Item No. 1D. Part No. Description Q ty
1 RF025-2-3302000-A0 2
2 RF025-2-3301000-A0 2
ran
12 7, 4% 86 1




E10/Fig. 10 B3 E K %4/ STEERING DEVICE AND INSTALLATION

R2B18-Li R2B25-Li s HEs RE E2: ¥
Item No. 1D. Part No. Description Q ty

1 RF025-7-4202000-A0 Locking handle LT 1

2 RF025-7-4200006-A0 Buckle k4 1

3 RF025-7-4200005-A0 Shaft #h 1

4 RF025-7-4200004-A0 Cushion ot 1

5 RF025-7-4201000-A0 Steering column e ) AL LR 1

6 RF025-7-4203000-A0 Steering wheel J7 A 300 2

7 RF025-7-4200001-A0 Locking piece B 1

8 GB/T5783-M10%20-8. 8] Bolt M10X20 BEFEM10 X 20 4

9 GB/T93-10 Washer 10 P10 4

10 RF025-7-4200003-A0 Bolt [ 13 2

11 RF025-7-4200002-A0 Bushing W 2

12 GB/T6170-M12 Nut M12 BERRM12 2

13 GB/T93-12 Washer 12 P12 2

213 T, 86 W




E11/F16.11.

BB R R4 /STEERING AXLE MOUNT

R2B18-Li R2B25-Li

i R EZ #iE
Item No. Part No. Descripition Remark

01 H24C4-32171 Left knuckle assembly TR A R

02 35B43-01100 Steering bridge BT R

assembly

03 B4133-00012B Nut M12 BEERM 12 5123

04 B0330-12045 Bolt M12X45 B2 HEM12x45

05 B3130-10020 Pin 10X20 FAEERS & 10X20)

06 B5313-00014 Washer 14 P14

07 B5050-00014B Washer 14 B4 S22

08 B0330-14045B Bolt M14X45 BAFEM14x45 I8

09 A21B4-32181B bushing ERES

10 Q701B90 iii::i ?f:di“g neck 90° L EEWEZ1/8

11 A21B4-32171 Rear axle support MR S A

12 A21B4-32222 Knuckle kingpin N ER]

13 23654-32081 0il seal ring 32x40x7 S O 32x & 40x7

14 7-943/32 Needle roller bearings e & 32x40x32

15 A21B4-12001 bushing ERES

16 7-198908K Thrust ball bearings L[] 7 BRA 7K 198908K]

17 22214-30321 *f%ﬁséi‘fﬁgj:)s? PR b 32, 5x & 65x0. 2

18 23654-32161 0-ring 31.8X4.8 0%U[E 31.8x b 4.8

19 Q700806 3;”13“ grease mouth 38 T A BENG,

20 Z-GE16ES ?;‘fé?i Joint bearings 0 Sl GE16ES

21 H24C4-12003 bushing &

22 H24C4-32181 Right knuckle assembly A TS R

23 A21B4-32241 Wheel hub a5

24 7-30207 ggg:?ed roller bearing [ 4E 7% T2k 30207

2 76301-08524 0il seal ring I B5x110x12D,

R85x110x121

%14 L,




E11/F16.11. BB R R4 /STEERING AXLE MOUNT

R2B18-Li R2B25-Li Jrs Rz EA S i T
Item No. Part No. Descripition Q" ty Remark
2% 7-30211 ;l;zl;lell”ed roller bearing B T 7K 30211 9
27 62774-30711 Washer & 31x ¢ 62x4 HE ¢ 31x d 62x4] 2
28 A21B4-32311 Nut M30x2 FFHEMAEIM30x2 2
29 1218-10200 Hubcaps L 2
30 B8050-12030B Bolt MI2X30 A 7S F 58 IR ETM12x30 2 I
31 23654-32041B Wheel hub bolt 35336 16 S5
32 23654-34051B Wheel hub Nut Fo AR Y 16 M
33 B3010-6P350 Pin 6.3X50 IF LI44B6. 3% 50 2
34 A21B4-32261AB Connecting rod pin R 4 S
35 B0330-08016B Bolt M8X16 B2HEM8x 16 4 A
36 B5050-00008B Washer 8 p ket 4 M
37 A21B4-323008 Baffle EEDT 2 I8
38 A21B4-32081B Connecting rod SEAT 2 S
39 35B43-01200 f;:ii;‘]‘s oylinder I Ak 1
40 A21B4-32291 Washer 8 0.5x53x76 80, 5x53x76 4
41 A21B4-32301 Washer 6 2x53x76 )y 6 2x53x76 2

//Ilf“|X||'|

[ f \
ﬂ/m al sl 5l 8l olal la\e

2015 7T, 86 W



E12/Fig. 12

JE# B B /Rear—wheel assembly

R2B18-Li R2B25-Li

12PR)

Fia=2 L iass RE B3 & £
Item No. 1ID. Part No. Description Q ty Remark
1 RF035-2-4401000-A0 Rim ass’y (8. 00G) HAE AR (8. 006) 2
2 RF025-7-4402000-A0 Tyre ass’y(23x10-12- AR (23 X 10-12-12PR) 2

2016 T, H: 86 T




E13/Fig. 13

IR %35/ OVERHEAD GUARD ASS’Y

R2B18-Li R2B25-Li

5 Rs RE E2: & E3:3

Item No. 1D. Part No. Description Q ty Remark
1 GB/T5783-M8*16-8. 8] Bolt M8X 16 2 M8 X 16 11
2 GB/T93-1987 Washer 8 HE8 11
3 GB/T97. 1-2002 Washer 8 8 11
4 RF035-4-5103000-A0 Right lamp holder PERIE:S 1
5 RF035-4-5104000-A0 Rearview mirror JEARBEE R 1
6 RF035-4-5100002-A0 Rearview mirror bracket ELRE ST 1
7 RF025-7-5101000-A0 Top shelf Earey 1
8 RF035-4-5100001-A0 Warning lamp holder HIRIT PR 1
9 RF035-4-5100003-A0 Rubber stopper i 2
10 RF035-4-5102000-A0 The left lamp holder FENTHE 1
11 GB/T5783-M12%25-8. 8] Bolt M12X25 BEHEM12 X 25 8
12 GB/T93-12 Washer 12 12 8
13 GB/T97. 1-12 Washer 12 12 3
14 GB/T5783-M12#35-8. 8] Bolt M12X20 BEREM12 X 35 2
15 RF025-7-6400016-A0 Fixed plate-Black DA [#] 5 AR - R 2

Vaxand

e




E14/Fig. 14 FHI5#4\/ HAND BRAKE CONTROL
R2B18-Li R2B25-Li Fia=2 Rs RE E2: & E3:3
Item No. 1ID. Part No. Description Q ty Remark
1 RF035-4-5501000-A0 Hand braking Fl B R 1
2 GB/T5783-M10425-8. 8] Hexagon bolt M10X25 IEEFRM10 X 25 2
3 GB/T93-10 Washer 10 4810 2
4 RF035-4-5500001-A0 Cable clamp kK 1
5 GB/T5783-M6%16-8. 8] Bolt M6X 16 M6 X 16 1
6 GB/T93-6 Washer 6 6 1
7 GB/T97. 1-6 Washer 6 6 1
{\ [ 8 GB/T5786-M14%1. 5%45-8. 8] Bolt M4X10 RETMAX 10 2
\ - %
\ N Y R T - 1 9
i~ " /\
FHRFX W/
- _— |
Hond brake swilch @_..{ﬁ{:}” L1
\
\_3 2
oy
// R
7 |
Ay | /
0 | /
4.
Varan
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E15/Fig. 15

iz #e4h/ FOOT BRAKE CONTROL

R2B18-Li R2B25-Li

5 Rs RE E2: & E3:3
Item No. 1ID. Part No. Description Q ty Remark
1 RF025-7-5701000-A0 Brake tube left B A 1
2 RF025-7-5702000-A0 Brake tube right B EA 1
3 RF025-7-5703000-A0 Foot brake 0 5h 1
4 GB/T5783-M8%25-8. 8] Bolt M8X25 HRFEM8 X 25 4
5 GB/T97. 1-8 Washer 8 8 5
6 GB/T93-8 Washer 8 H[E8 5
7 GB/T6170-M10-8] Nut 8 BZEEMS 4
8 GB/T5783-M8#25-8. 8] Bolt M8X20 M8 X 20 1
9 RF025-7-5700001-A0 Pedal pad AR 1
10 RF035-4-5802000-A0 0il tank fitrith 1
11 RF035-4-5801000-A0 0il storage tank Tl B R e 1
12 JB/T8870-10-16 Hoop 10-16 W45 & 10-16 2
13 RF035-4-5800001-A0 Flexible brake hose LB 1
14 GMS-DJRX Pipe clamp 9.5 9.5 1
15 GB/T5783-M6%16-8. 8] Bolt M6X16 HEFEME X 16 1
16 GB/T93-6 Washer 6 H[E6 1
17 RF025-7-5700002-A0 S FEREk IRk 2
18 JB982-1977 AEHERE 10 A 10 2
19 RF025-7-5703400-A0 Brake pump HlEhE 1

Vaxand

e




E|16/Fig. 16

%41/ CHASSIS BODY

R2B18-Li R2B25-Li

FE HrE RE B2 & E:3:d
Item No. 1ID. Part No. Description Q ty Remark
1 RF025-7-6100000-A0 Frame ke L) 1
2 RF025-7-6400018-A0 Cover board JEER 1
3 RF025-7-6400017-A0 Cover board AR 1
4 SF-1 3540 Selffluhrlcatlng RS 9
hearings
5 SP-1 3035 Se]f‘]ubrn:at]ng RS 9
hearings
6 GB/T5783-M8%16-8. 8] Bolt M8X16 BRF2M8 X 16| 12
7 GB/T97.1-8 Washer 8 A8 12
8 GB/T93-8 Washer 8 #HIE8 12




E17/Fig. 17

SE45E/ COUNTER WEIGHT

R2B18-Li R2B25-Li

5 Rs RE E2: & E3:3
Item No. 1ID. Part No. Description Q ty Remark
1 JB/T7274. 4-1994 :;g]:h“ped handle EATTM8X 16 2
2 RF025-7-6400023-A0 ﬁi::;mnic control HL R 1
3 RF025-7-6400024-A0 Weatherstrip EEP S 2
4 RF025-7-6300001-B0 Counter weight R ES 1 R2B25-Li
RF018-7-6300001-A0 Counter weight R 1 R2B18-Li
5 GB/T5783-M8%20-8. 8] Bolt M8X20 M8 X 20 2
6 GB/T93-8 Washer 8 E1ER] 2
7 GB/T97. 1-8 Washer 8 H[E8 2
8 RF035-4-6300004-A0 Adjusting ks 0-4
9 RF035-4-6300003-A0 Cap T RELIE T 2
9 RF035-4-6300005-A0 Flat washer T 1
10 GB/T93-30 Washer 30 H B30 1
11 GB/T5782-M30%150-8. 8] Bolt M30X 150 HEFEM30 X 150 1
12 RF035-4-6300006-A0 Traction pin #5 1
13 RF035-4-6300007-A0 Seal strip AR % 2




E18/Fig. 18

R KA E 23/ DISPLAY BRACKET AND HOOD INSTALLATION

R2B18-Li R2B25-Li

5 Rs RE E2: & E3:3

Item No. 1ID. Part No. Description Q ty Remark
1 RF025-7-6400001-A0 Clamshell G 1
2 GB/T823-M6%16-4. 8] Bolt M6X 16 IZETM6 X 16 25
3 RF025-7-6400002-A0 Left cover i i 1
4 RF025-7-6400003-A0 Front cover g 1
5 RF025-7-6400012-A0 Rear cover Ja# 1
6 RF025-7-6400005-A0 Front cover &t 1
7 RF025-7-6400008-A0 Cup KA 1
8 RF025-7-6400007-A0 Right cover i 1
9 GB/T9074. 18-5X 15 Bolt M5X15 BEETM5 X 15 1
10 GB/T818-M6%8-4. 8] Bolt M6X8 124TM6 X 8 2
11 RF025-7-6400011-A0 Lower cover T 1
12 RF025-7-6400006-A0 Display mounting plate {2 1




E19/Fig. 19 R KA E 23/ DISPLAY BRACKET AND HOOD INSTALLATION

R2B18-Li R2B25-Li

5 Rs RE E2: & E3:3
Item No. 1ID. Part No. Description Q ty Remark
1 RF025-7-6405000-A0 Cell cover A 1
2 RF025-7-6400022-A0 Lower cover FiR 1
3 RF025-7-6400025-A0 Bolt i 52 8 2
4 GB/T5783-M8#30-8. 8] Bolt M8X30 M8 X 30 6
5 GB/T97. 1-8 Washer 8 168 12
6 RF025-7-6400026-A0 Left hinge TRk 1
7 GB/T889. 1-M8-8] Nut M8 BZBEMS 8
8 RF025-7-6400014-A0 Bracket AR 2
9 GB/T93-8 Washer 8 P8 8
10 GB/T70. 3-M8*20-10. 9] Bolt M8X 20 BEETMS X 20 6
11 RF025-7-6404000-A0 Right side plate FifiR 1
12 RF025-7-6400015-A0 Waterproof plate KN 1
13 RF025-7-6402000-A0 Gas spring AR 2
14 RF025-7-6406000-A0 Left side plate ZEMIBR 1
15 RF025-7-1400001-A0 Bracket P Sk 4R 1
16 GB/T5783-M6%12-8. 8] Bolt M6X12 M6 X 12 4
17 GB/T93-6 Washer 6 6| 4
18 GB/T97. 1-6 Washer 6 HPE6 4
19 RF035-4-6400011-A0 Rubber pad i 3
20 RF025-7-6401000-A0 Latch HLE B4 1
21 GB/T818-M5%12-4. 8] Bolt M5X12 WRETME X 12 2
22 GB/T93-5 Washer 5 HE 5 2
23 RF025-7-6403000-A0 Rear floor board J AR 1




E19/Fig. 19

R KA E 23/ DISPLAY BRACKET AND HOOD INSTALLATION

R2B18-Li R2B25-Li

M8 X 16

5 Rs RE E2: & E3:3
Item No. 1D. Part No. Description Q ty Remark

24 RF025-7-6400009-A0 Front floor board R 1

25 GB/T818-M5%16-8. 8] Bolt M8X16 BEETMS X 16 4

26 RF025-7-6400019-A0 Synovial membrane AR 2

27 RF025-7-6400010-A0 Rubber floor TR AR 1

28 JB/T7274. 4-1994 Star shaped handle SIAFMSX 16 2




E20/Fig. 20

BERY R %35/ SEAT ASS’'Y

R2B18-Li R2B25-Li

g

Rs RE E2: &
Item No. 1D. Part No. Description Q ty
1 RF035-4-6801000-A0 Seat PR 1
2 GB/T5783-M8%30-8. 8] Bolt M8X30 M8 X 30 4
3 GB/T97. 1-8 Washer 8 8 4
4 GB/T889. 1-M8-8] Nut M8 B IRRINS 4
% 25 U, 3£ 86 1T




E21/Fig. 21

ZHE Rk IR (L) / MULTI-WAY VALVE CONTROL (TWO-THROW)

R2B18-Li R2B25-Li

5 Rs RE E2: &
Item No. 1D. Part No. Description Q ty
1 RF025-7-7400004-A0 Tilt handle R4 1
2 RF025-7-7404000-A0 Yulti valve control 2 BRI 1
lever 1T
3 RF025-7-7400003-A0 Lift handle TR 1
4 RF025-7-7403000-A0 Yulti valve control 2 B RN T 1
lever T
5 RF025-7-7400001-A0 Connecting rod HEFF 4
6 RF025-7-7400002-A0 Sheath EZ RS 4
7 GB/T882- ®6%18 Pin shaft ®6X18 R D6 X 18 8
8 GB/T91-2%12 Cotter pin 2X12 IF 2 X 12 8
9 GB/T818-M6%16-4. 8] Bolt M6X 16 BZETME X 16 2
10 RF025-7-7402000-A0 Multi valve cover EZ 0k 1
11 GB/T5783-M6%12-8. 8] Bolt M6X12 HEFEME X 12 5
12 GB/T93-6 Washer 6 H[El6 5
13 GB/T5783-M10%20-8. 8] Bolt M10X20 BZAEM10X 20 3
14 GB/T97. 1-10 Washer 10 10| 6
15 GB/T 93-10 Washer 10 K10 6
16 GB/T5786-M10%1. 25%30-8. 8] Bolt M10X1.25%30 BZFEM10 X 1. 25X 30 3
17 RF025-7-7401000-A0 Seat EZ2 1R S5 a 1
18 RF035-4-7410000-A0 Pin shaft % % 1 2 4 SRR B 1
19 RF025-7-7400007-A0 Handle sleeve SRILGES 1
20 RF035-4-7400008-A0 (1\MM) Bushing—1mm EZ 1 Ey RS ESa e
- RF035-4-7400008-A0 (2MM) Bushing—2mm % 1% JE Je At £ -2mm e
- RF035-4-7400008-A0 (3MM) Bushing—3mm % P18 e e & -3mn e




E22/Fig. 22

ZHRBEHAERS (=B / MULTI-WAY VALVE CONTROL (THREE-THROW)

R2B18-Li R2B25-Li

5 Rs RE E2: & E3:3
Item No. 1ID. Part No. Description Q ty Remark
1 RF025-7-7400005-A0 Handle BT 1
2 RF025-7-7405000-A0 Yulti valve control 2 B R ERATTIT 1
lever TTT
3 RF025-7-7400004-A0 Tilt handle R4 1
4 RF025-7-7404000-A0 Yulti valve control 2 BRI 1
lever 1T
5 RF025-7-7400003-A0 Lift handle TR 1
6 RF025-7-7403000-A0 Yulti valve control 2 B RN T 1
lever T
7 RF025-7-7400001-A0 Connecting rod R 4
8 RF025-7-7400002-A0 Sheath EZ IS 4
9 GB/T882- D618 Pin ®6X18 By @6 X 18 8
10 GB/T91-2%12 Pin 2X12 TF 42X 12 8
11 GB/T818-M6*16-4. 8] Bolt M6X16 HEETME X 16 2
12 RF025-7-7402000-A0 Multi valve cover EZdk 1
13 GB/T5783-M6%12-8. 8] Bolt M6X12 HEFEME X 12 5
14 GB/T93-6 Washer 6 H[El6 5
15 GB/T5783-M10%20-8. 8] Bolt M10X20 BZAEM10X 20 3
16 GB/T97. 1-10 Washer 10 10| 6
17 GB/T 93-10 Washer 10 H10] 6
18 GB/T5786-M10%1. 25%30-8. 8] Bolt M10X1.25%30 BFM10 X 1. 25X 30 3
19 RF025-7-7401000-A0 Seat EZ2 1R S5 a 1
20 RF035-4-7410000-A0 Pin % % 1 2 2 SRR B 1
21 RF025-7-7400007-A0 Handle sleeve SRI1GES 1
22 RF035-4-7400008-A0 (1\MM) Bushing—1mm EZ 1 EY RS ESSa e
- RF035-4-7400008-A0 (2MM) Bushing—2mm % 1% JE oAt £ -2mm Ed




E22/Fig. 22

ZHRBEHAERS (=B / MULTI-WAY VALVE CONTROL (THREE-THROW)

R2B18-Li R2B25-Li

5 Rs RE E2: & E3:3
Item No. 1ID. Part No. Description Q ty Remark
RF035-4-7400008-A0 (3MM) Bushing-3mm % 1% 10 Je Je S 45 -3mm) il

% 28 T,

3L 86 7T

Za) ~




E23/Fig. 23

ZERBEH AR (PUBS) / MULTI-WAY VALVE CONTROL (FOUR-THROW)

R2B18-Li R2B25-Li

5 Rs RE E2: & E3:3
Item No. 1ID. Part No. Description Q ty Remark
1 RF025-7-7400006-A0 Unlabelled handle TEhF R T4 1
2 RF025-7-7406000-A0 Yulti valve control 2 B R BRIV 1
lever TV
3 RF025-7-7400005-A0 Handle BT 1
4 RF025-7-7405000-A0 Yulti valve control 2 B R TIT 1
lever TTT
5 RF025-7-7400004-A0 Tilt handle R4 1
6 RF025-7-7404000-A0 Yulti valve control 2 BRI 1
lever 1T
7 RF025-7-7400003-A0 Lift handle ERTTFAR 1
8 RF025-7-7403000-A0 Yulti valve control % BRI HRAT T 1
lever T
9 RF025-7-7400001-A0 Connecting rod R 4
10 RF025-7-7400002-A0 Sheath EZ IS 4
11 GB/T882- D618 Pin ®6X18 A ©6X 18 8
12 GB/T91-2%12 Pin 2X12 TFHg2X 12 8
13 GB/T818-M6%16-4. 8] Bolt M6X16 IRETM6 X 16 2
14 RF025-7-7402000-A0 Multi valve cover EZ 0k 1
15 GB/T5783-M6%12-8. 8] Bolt M6X12 HEFEME X 12 5
16 GB/T93-6 Washer 6 H[E6 5
17 GB/T5783-M10%20-8. 8] Bolt M10X20 BEFEM10 X 20 3
18 GB/T97. 1-10 Washer 10 HE 10 6
19 GB/T 93-10 Washer 10 H10] 6
20 GB/T5786-M10%1. 25%30-8. 8] Bolt M10X1.25%30 BEFEM10 X 1. 25X 30 3
21 RF025-7-7401000-A0 Seat EZ2 1R S5 a 1
22 RF035-4-7410000-A0 Pin % % 1 2 SRR B 1
23 RF035-4-7400008-A0 (1MM) Bushing—1mm 2 1% JE oAt E-1mm Ed




E23/Fig. 23 ZHEBFIERY (JIBL) / MULTI-WAY VALVE CONTROL (FOUR-THROW)
R2B18-Li R2B25-Li FE HrE RE E2: & E:3:d
Ttem No. 1D. Part No. Description Q ty Remark
RF035-4-7400008-A0 (2MM) Bushing-2mm % B 1R JE LA - 2mn it
- RF035-4-7400008-A0 (3MM) Bushing-3mm % H16 JE B 25 -3mm) il




E|24/Fig. 24

TAemsE K 23/ FUEL TANK ASS’Y

R2B18-Li R2B25-Li

FE HrE RE B2 & E:3:d
Item No. 1ID. Part No. Description Q ty Remark
1 RF025-7-7501000-A0 Fuel tank cover o 1
2 GB/T5783-2000-M8*20 Bolt M8X20 BRF2M8 X 20| 8
3 GB/T93-8 Washer 8 Elio 12
4 GB/T97.1-8 Washer 8 HPE8 12
5 RF025-7-7502000-A0 Hydraulic cap Assy THIAE 75 1
6 RF025-7-7500001-A0 Gasket EESE 1
7 JB/T982-1977 Pad 20 HEEE R 20 1
8 RF035-4-2200004-A0 Drain plug T %E 1
9 RF035-4-2200001-A0 Magnet WA 1
10 GB/T5783-2000-M8+%25 Bolt M8X25 JRFM8 X 25 4
11 RF025-7-7503000-A0 Filter core VR 1
12 GB/T3452. 1-1992 0-ring 54.5X3.55 OJEIE 54.5X3.55 1




El25/Fig25.

JRE Z %5 /HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

R2B18-Li R2B25-Li

asg ay

Fr R EA S Kk &L
Ttem No. Part No. Descripition Q" ty Remark
A Hydraulic system WEE R G 1
01 JB/T8870-1999 Hoop $45 W45 ¢ 32-44 4
02 RF025-7-7600001-A0 Pump suction pipe I 1
03 RF025-7-7601000-A0 Pump suction fitting kb k 1
04 RF025-7-7602000-A0 Gear pump Wk 1
05 RF025-7-7603000-B0 pipe connecto FE ik 1
06 RF025-7-7600002-B0 Hose assy % IR v R 1
07 JB/T8870-1999 Hose hoops%c22 i 2
08 RF025-7-7600003-A0 0il return hose Hele i) 3% e 1
09 GMS-DJR20 Pipe clamp jukiid 2
10 GB/T97. 1-2002 Washer 6 i 3
11 GB/T93-1987 Washer 6 | 5
12 GB/T5783-2000 Bolt M6%x12 HEFEME X 12 3
13 GB1235-76 0-ring 18X2.4 O IE 18 X 2. 4 2
14 RF025-7-7600004-B0 Hinged bolts ek 2
15 RF025-7-7600005-B0 Steering hose assy [ R 1 1
16 RF025-7-7600006-B0 Steering hose assy I R Il 1
17 RF035-4-7600005-B0 Pipe clamp ¥k 1
18 GB/T5782-2000 Bolt M8X45 HEEMS X 45 6
19 GB/T93-1987 Washer 8 ] 6
20 RF025-7-7600007-A0 Pipe clamp I 3 8
21 RF035-4-7604000-A0 pipe connector [ERHESN 1
22 RF035-4-7605000-A0 Connextor | k1 1
23 RF035-4-7606000-A0 Connextor I (S| 2
24 RF025-7-7600008-B0 Suction hose ) ekl R 1




El25/Fig25.

JRE Z %5 /HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

R2B18-Li R2B25-Li

I~

asg ay

Fr R EA S Kk &L
Ttem No. Part No. Descripition Q" ty Remark
A Hydraulic system WEE R G 1
25 RF025-7-7604000-A0 Orbitol LA 1
26 GB/T3452. 1-1992 0-ring 8.5%x2. 65 O El8. 5% 2. 65 2
27 RF025-7-7605000-B0 Load sensing joint G Al Sk 2
28 RF025-7-7600009-B0 Load sensing hose B R 1
29 RF035-4-7600014-B0 Hose assy % i AR AL IR 2
30 F030-D-7603000-A0 Connextor L IR R T I Sk 1
31 GB/T3452. 1-1992 0-ring 17%x2. 65 OFU[E17 X 2. 65 1
32 RF035-4-7600009-A0 Connextor L IR - URHIL % Sk 2
33 GB1235-76 0-ring 22%x2.4 022X 2. 4 4
34 RF035-4-7600010-A0 Connextor B Rk 2 =ik
- RF035-4-7600010-A0 Connextor e gk 4 174
35 RF025-7-7600010-A0 Pipe clamp II R 4
36 GB/T5782-2000 Bolt M8%x75 BEFEM8 X 75 2
37 RF025-7-7606000-B0 Connextor EZ PSS 1
38 RF025-7-7600011-B0 Sensing joint 0 1 1R A7 9 A4 e Sk 1
39 GB1235-76 0-ring 14%x2.4 0XUPE14X2. 4 1
40 RF025-7-7607000-B0 Valve g2t 1 FREC
- RF025-7-7608000-B0 Valve g2 10 1 OPSHi]
41 RF025-7-7600012-A0 Return pipe EZ T ]mbiiEg 1
42 RF025-7-7609000-B0 six-way valve Vaviilh] 1
43 RF025-7-7600013-B0 Hose assy AR 4
44 GB5783-2000 Bolt M6%x25 BZFEM6 X 25 2
45 GB/T3452. 1-1992 0-ring 11.2%x2. 65 07U PE11. 2X2. 65 1
46 RF035-4-7613000-A0 90%dconnector fURHIL Sk 4




R2B18-Li R2B25-Li

(T

(Te

ERS i
AR

N

5

Item No.

R

5 E4S ik

Part No. Descripition § Remark

I I T
I R e LT
I R N T
I T T
IR e A A
IR e A A
IR e A A
IR e A A
A ) A R
A ) A R
A ) A R
A ) A R
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R2B18-Li

[

B

5

Item No.

01

03

05

07

09

11

13

15

17

19

5 kS Hot ik

Part No. Descripition Qty Remark

I v R T R
I S R R N
N R e e B
I R R R R
I R T T O
I R T R R
I = [yt e
I S T ™ R
N R R e R
I T B T R
connector|
A ) A .
A ) A .

35 Ti, J: 86 T



R2B18-Li

et

HRA B

RG-SR (£F4)

Sway hose Optional Parts

AT
LIFTING
HEIGHT

3000

3500

4000

5000

6000

36 7,

RF018-7-86501000-B0
PLASTIC HOSE
e REMARK

I N e
I N e
I N e
I N e
I N e
e A A
e A A
e A A
e A A
e A A
e A A



R2B25-Li

Left 1ift cylinder

10
11
(1
(8)

12
14

15
16

11 B
18 ]

19

(1)

2
0

——

et

u"l

20
-

o (oo [~

Right lift cylinder

5

Item No.

01

03

05

07

09

11

13

15

17

19

21

5 kS Hot ik

Part No. Descripition Qty Remark

I T T R R
I T R R B
I T T I R
I T T I B
I R T I N
I T R T I B
I R T T B
I B e et R
I B T T B
I R T T B
N B B T R
I A I R
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R2B18-Li

1 2 4
Lelt 1ift cylisder
—_—
\ A
10
1 NEZ ||l
(1) il
(8) :3
12 =
14
15
16
11 B 20
13 3
(1)
19 v F‘L,
2

5 6
1
8
9
Right 1ift cplinder

B R Gk - R IR (1F4) Sway hose Optional Parts
AT RF025-4-86S01000-B0 P
LIFTING PLASTIC HOSE REVARK
HEIGHT RS

3000

3500

4000

% 38 T,



R2B18-Li 5 e E4S HE HIE

Item No. Part No. Descripition Qty Remark

i1)
.
[ 3
2a L8 .
L
181 HH
-

r

7 " i)
B8 hm
aNI=: o o T B I T
i9) 3
]
1

16

B 19 Gl

(1] (3]

|
2

039 Ti, J: 86 T



R2B25-Li

Left 1ift cylinder

9 (BN

10

Right 1ift cylinder

5

Item No.

01

03

05

07

09

11

13

15

17

19

21

23

5 E4S ik

Part No. Descripition § Remark

I T T N R
I R T I N
I R R T I R
I T e R B
I R T I B
I T T R B
N R T T B
I N e T N
I R R R
I = T R B
I R R T
T e | e o] |
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R2B25-Li L RE B Mkt #iE
Item No. Part No. Descripition Qty Remark

4 5 6.1 8 9 (N8 10
o IR N N R
N Right lift cylinder
/—

—
~

l

—
-
~—
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R2B18-Li

Foul IE1sylindes |
|

gkt 100 sy Hwies

LICH oy lindts, Bt |

Jeia=s

Item No.

01

03

05

07

09

11

13

15

17

19

Re E478 Wit &

Part No. Descripition Qty Remark

I S T R B
I == ™ R
I =R I I R
I =S AT T
I S T T
I " [Ty R R
I R I T R
I TN YT e e
(| ewrman | el el |
I IR T T
A A R R
A A R R
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R2B18-Li

Boul EHepliniee |
|

M

Akl 1ICH sy s

LIT eyl Shae

ARG -4 1 B AT (£F4)

Mast Piping Optional Parts

AT
LIFTING
HEIGHT

4000

4500

4800

5500

6500

%43

=t

RF018-7-8801000-B0 Middle cylinder
H.P. hose
BE5-KEZ

I I N e
I N e
I N I
I N I
I N e
e A A
e A A
e A A
e A A
e A A
e A A

H
o0
&
p=i



R2B25-Li

Port Lift cylinder

Lift cylindnr, Short

Jeia=s

Item No.

01

03

05

07

09

11

13

15

17

19

21

Re E478 Wit &

Part No. Descripition Qty Remark

I O T T T N
I S B R R
I v S B! I R
I 7 S B ™ R
I S B R R
I O T B R R
T e | ewmed  omeed o
] e reeeniod ol 1|
I 7T ETTTers T R
T emim | verredd  weed o
I T BT R R
N S R A
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R2B25-Li

B R Gk -4 B LR (148) Mast Piping Optional Parts
b A T 18B88-01000
2 3 joﬁ 5 LIFTING Middle cylinder H.P. hose
6 HEIGHT BE KR
7

st i 8

|
' (135 S
1o dHbR A HE

45 T, 3t 86 T



El33/Fig33.

VR A (SRLEM=E) MAST HYDRAULIC SYSTEM(FULL FREE 3-STAGE MAST Three—THROW)

R2B18-Li

Poul 1ML crlinfze

clingar fioil |

Rizht Lif colindee

5
Item No.
A
01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24

Re

Part No.

RF018-7-8801000-B0O
RF035-4-8800004-A0
RF035-4-8800003-A0
RF035-4-8800002-A0
RF035-4-88S00001-A0
GB/T91-2000
GB/T880-1986
RF035-4-88S00003-A0
RF018-7-88S01000-A0
GB97.1-2002
GB93-1987
GB5783-2000
RF018-7-88502000-B0
RF035-4-88S00004-A0
RF035-4-8804000-B0
RF035-4-8800005-B0
GB1235-76
RF018-7-8601000-B0O
RF025-7-8600001-B0
RF018-7-8802000-B0
GB3452.1-1992
F030-D-8602000-A0
RF018-7-8600001-B0

F030-D-8800005-A0

Ak

Descripition

Mast hydraulic system
Middle cylinder H.P. hose
Pulley

Sleeve

Step Bolt

Step Bolt

Cotter pin 2X14
Shaft ®8X120

Pulley

Roller bracket
Washer 8

Washer 8

Bolt M8X16

Pulley H.P. hose |

Clip!

Flow regulator tee
connector

H. P. hose

O-ring 24X2.4

Flow regulator]

Flow regulator H.P. hose
Middle cylinder pipe
O-seal ring 17X2.65

Lift cylinder tee
connector’

H. P. hose

Tee connector

1145 B R G
A e T
W

(£
AR
B
T2 X 14
b 8x 120
]
e
8

158
SREEMB X 16
MR 1

o
bisi

R e =38

=iE- =R
LR 24X2.4
PR3 )

5 B ] - L e
14 FH L I B

Of % EI17X 2. 65
HETHIL =38

ETHAL Z A

=iE-=idinE Rk

f-

Qty

11
11

11

:3:3

Remark



R2B18-Li a2 /e B R 33
Item No. Part No. Descripition Qty Remark

il 3
{ 4
fo 3 25 _ RF018-7-8800001-BO Middle cylinder connector| ﬁrﬂﬁlﬁa‘k
[
R K

7 Lt 29 _ RF018-7-88504000-B0 Pulley H.P. hosell R 1T 2

8

31 _ RF025-7-86S00002-B0 Adguesting H.P.hose Il 5%@%%@"&‘&%‘11

(-
—
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R2B18-Li

2

RGN 1. 10 (F13, 1£29) Sway hose Optional Parts

RF018-7-88504000-B0

e Pulley H.P. hose 1
LIFTING [y Pulleé E.E"Kéose |
HETGHT ~

I N L T i I R
oo || mmsessesean (MUTSGERLS) )
I N L s il R R
o || mmsessesssa |MWUWEOWST) )
o || mmsessee;ssors MOTWROWST) )

48 T, 3t 86 T



R2B25-Li

=2
/

|~
=

x|

an

Jeia=s Re EZ it 343
Item No. Part No. Descripition Qty Remark

01

03

05

07

09

11

13

15

17

19

21

23

I R T T T B
I S B R B
I (7T PP v R
I 7 S B R B
I R B! e R
I O B T R
I R R E e ey R
I v R e R
I S B I
I " S BT R R

49 Ti, J: 86 T



R2B25-Li

(6)

4
3
2
1
10
'-r%%

3
I | P
% (16)

an ™ (24)

o) T (18

(16) =
ﬂ% 1) w
29 (16) 32 "\ (18)
30 a8

(18N (1), (16)

mwlw,-..
(ma.—n
=ttt

17 (14(14) 10 %
\ ‘ i

Right 1ift oyliader

Jeia=s Re EZ it 343
Item No. Part No. Descripition Qty Remark

25

27

29

31

33

35

37

I I T T
I " e T e
I T e R R
I == IR T B
I = et e
I =R Iy R
A N A R R
A A R R
A A R R
A A R R
A A R R

50 TI, J: 86 T



R2B25-Li
FHRGUE - RIE T 1L (FF19. £F20. 134 Sway hose Optional Parts
5 6 7 8
TR RF025-4-88501000-B0 RF025-4-88502000-B0 RF025-4-88504000-B0
LIFTING Pulley H.P. hose 1 Pulley H.P. hosell Pulley H.P. hoselll

HEIGHT - K B 5-KEE 5K

I N g [ e
I N e [ e
i N e L e
N e [ e

Right 1ift oylindor

31

(16) @1,

(1)
3|
3|
3

3|

% 51 T, 86 W



R2B18-Li

Jeia=s Re EZ it 343
Item No. Part No. Descripition Qty Remark

01

03

05

07

09

11

13

15

17

19

21

23

I 7 S B R R
I v S B! I R
N R R ET I R
I R R T R
N R B ™ R
T e | cewesd o o |
I R B R R
I R B R R
I R BT R B
I R Ty It MR
I T B T R

% 52 Ti, J: 86 T



R2B18-Li i) Re E4S &

Remark

Item No. Part No.

0 R (R e R R
S I R T T
connector|
I I R e =
I O Y T
I R T T
R B I T T
I B I
@ || esewmwwon | e mal 2|
IR (N R —
IR (N R —
IR (N R —
IR (N R —

Descripition

% 53 T, 3t 86 T



R2B25-Li

Jeia=s

Item No.

01

03

05

07

09

11

13

15

17

19

21

23

Re E478 Wit &

Part No. Descripition Qty Remark

I R R T R R
I R I I B
I R Py e R
e | el ] o
I " ™ R N
N v ! ™ B
I R T I N
I B R R R R
I == T R
I R T N
I - N BT
connector|

% 54 TI, J: 86 T



R2B25-Li
4

3

2

1

Port 1ift cylinder

Right 1ift eylisder

25

27

29

31

33

35

37

39

41

Jeia=s Re EZ it 343
Item No. Part No. Descripition Qty Remark

I B BT R R
I R T T R
I R T R
N = T T R
I N T T R
] emens | et a1
I R e T N
I B =Y T R
I R R R
I R N R
I R N R
I R N R

% 55 Ui, J: 86 T



R2B18-Li R2B25-Li

5

Item No.

5 kS Hot ik

Part No. Descripition Qty Remark

I R e
I B B I
I . T T
I T T I
IR e A A
IR e A A
IR e A A
IR e A A
A ) A .
A ) A .
A ) A .
A ) A .

% 56 Ui, J: 86 T



R2B18-Li R2B25-Li 1 WiskJ1] % Fork optional parts
AR PART NO.

A ELENGTH

2.5t

I N IO N I R
oo | wwewwe [ wwewmer | |
I O IO N I N
I N IO e I R
T | wwrwoww [ wseommen| |

% 57 Ui, J: 86 T



R2B18-Li R2B25-Li

5

Item No.

R

5 kS Hot ik

Part No. Descripition Qty Remark

I R ™ T B
I R T I R
I = T T B
I T T T B
I T T I
76031 1INT)
N R T I R
IR N N R
IR N N R
I R N R
I R N R
I R N R
I R N R

% 58 i, J: 86 T



R2B18-Li R2B25-Li

5

Item No.

07

5 kS Hot ik

Part No. Descripition Qty Remark

I I R T
I B
I N N T
I R T T
76031 INT]
I T T T
IR e A A
IR e A A
IR e A A
A ) A .
A ) A .
A ) A .
A ) A .

59 Ti, 86 T



[El40/F i g40.

1728 (FAE) /MAST (NORMAL MAST)

R2B18-Li R2B25-Li

= N5
E% E"EL‘-—N

Frs
Item No.

01

02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11

12

13
14

15

16

17
18
19
20

21

K5
Part No.
RF018-7-8007000-A0
RF025-7-8001000-A0
RF035-4-8000004-A0
RF035-4-8000005-A0
GB/T5785-2000
GB/T93-1987
GB/T97.1-2000
RF035-4-8012000-A0
RF035-4-8000002-A0
RF035-4-8000007-A0
GB/T6171-2000
GB/T77-2000
RF018-7-8009000-A0
RF035-4-8011000-A0
GB/T894.1-2000
RF035-4-8000012-A0
RF018-7-8006000-A0
RF025-4-8006000-A0
RF018-7-8009000-A0
RF035-4-8010000-A0
GB/T1152-2000
RF025-7-8000001-A0
GB/T5783-2000
GB/T93-1987

RF035-4-8014000-A0

Descripition

Outer mast ass’y

Outer mast ass’y
Auguesting washer T
Slipper

Bolt M10X1.25X45

Washer 10

Washer 10

Side roller C2-3

Washer

Auguesting washer I

Nut M10X 1

Screw M10X1X45

mbination roller 760211KIT
Roller 130309KT

Snap ring 45

Shim

Inter mast ass’y

Inter mast ass’y
mbination roller 760211KIT
ombination roller 76031INT
Nipple M10X1

support shaft

Bolt M10X20

Washer 10

Pin shaft

EOANESsS5
EARESSS5
T

S
BZHEMI0X 1. 25X 45
#E 10

#pE 10
fusece-3

o

PRI
BRRIM10X 1
BRETMI0X 1 X 45
HART60211K1T
L 130309KT
F4l6145

iR

[EIRE 25354
[SLRE35Y59
HART60211K1T
AREETE031INT
AR M10X 1

4

24 M10X 20

HE 10

gt

i
Remark
1.8t

2.5t

2.5t
2.5t
2.5t
2.5t
2.5t
2.5t
2.5t
2.5t
1.8t
2.5t
2.5t
2.5t
1.8t
2.5t
1.8t

2.5t



[El40/F i g40.

1728 (FAE) /MAST (NORMAL MAST)

R2B18-Li R2B25-Li

142i%HI% Mast Opitional Parts

LH%EIT SNTTHER L OUTER MAST ASS’Y P
|I|-Elllr£V||GT 1.8t 2.5t REVARK
2700 RF018-7-8007000-A0/2.7 RF025-7-8001000-A0/2. 7
3000 RF018-7-8007000-A0/3.0 RF025-7-8001000-A0/3. 0 ik
3300 RF018-7-8007000-A0/3.3 RF025-7-8001000-A0/3. 3
3500 RF018-7-8007000-A0/3.5 RF025-7-8001000-A0/3. 5
3700 RF018-7-8007000-A0/3.7 RF025-7-8001000-A0/3. 7
4000 RF018-7-8007000-A0/4.0 RF025-7-8001000-A0/4. 0
4500 RF018-7-8007000-A0/4.5 RF025-7-8001000-A0/4. 5




[El40/F i g40.

1728 (FAE) /MAST (NORMAL MAST)

R2B18-Li R2B25-Li

142i%HI% Mast Opitional Parts

T LT PITI4E5 B INNER MAST ASS’Y # TEREMARK
FTING
HETGHT 1.8t 2.5t
2700 RF018-7-8006000-A0/2.7 RF025-4-8006000-A0/2. 7
3000 RF018-7-8006000-A0/3.0 RF025-4-8006000-A0/3. 0 ik
3300 RF018-7-8006000-A0/3.3 RF025-4-8006000-A0/3. 3
3500 RF018-7-8006000-A0/3.5 RF025-4-8006000-A0/3. 5
3700 RF018-7-8006000-A0/3.7 RF025-4-8006000-A0/3. 7
4000 RF018-7-8006000-A0/4.0 RF025-4-8006000-A0/4. 0
4500 RF018-7-8006000-A0/4.5 RF025-4-8006000-A0/4. 5




El41/Figdl.

1728 (SR 2 E ) /MAST (FULL FREE 3-STAGE MAST)

R2B18-Li R2B25-Li

17

Frs
Item No.

01

02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

K5
Part No.

RF018-7-8405000-A0
RF025-7-8401000-A0
RF035-4-8000004-A0
RF035-4-8000005-A0

GB/T5785-2000

GB/T93-1987

GB/T97.1-2000
RF035-4-8012000-A0
RF035-4-8000002-A0
RF035-4-8000007-A0

GB/T6171-2000

GB/T77-2000

RF018-7-8009000-A0
RF035-4-8011000-A0

GB/T894.1-2000
RF035-4-8000012-A0
RF018-7-8404000-A0
RF025-4-8405000-A0
RF018-7-8009000-A0
RF035-4-8408000-A0
RF018-7-8403000-A0
RF025-4-8404000-A0
RF018-7-8009000-A0
RF035-4-8010000-A0

GB/T1152-2000

Descripition

Qutside mast

Qutside mast

Auguesting washer T
Slipper

Bolt M10X1.25X45

Washer 10

Washer 10

Side roller C2-3

Washer

Auguesting washer Il

Nut M10X 1

Screw M10X1X45

mbination roller 760211KIT
Roller 130309KT

Snap ring 45

Shim

Middle mast

Middle mast

mbination roller 760211KIT
Composite 1iner76021INT
Lnside mast

Lnside mast

mbination roller 760211KIT
Composite 1iner76031INT

Nipple M10X1

EOINE RSS2

EOIRES

%
T

RS
BZHEMI0X 1. 25X 45
#E 10

#pE 10
fusece-3

g1

PRI
BRRIM10X 1
BRETMI0X 1 X 45
HART60211K1T

L 130309KT

PSR AR
EUNEY=Y
AIREET60211KIT
ST TE021INT
[EIRE 25354

[SIRE 35859
AIREET60211KIT
SIS TE031INT

AR M10X 1

44

448

i
Remark
1.8T

2.5T

2.5t
2.5t
2.5t
2.5t
2.5t
2.5t
2.5t
2.5t
1.8t
2.5t
2.5t
2.5t
1.8t
2.5t
1.8t
2.5t
1.8t
2.5t
1.8t

2.5t



El41/Figdl.

1728 (SR 2 E ) /MAST (FULL FREE 3-STAGE MAST)

R2B18-Li R2B25-Li

e
Item No.
20
21
22

23

K5
Part No.
RF025-7-8000001-A0
GB/T5783-2000
GB/T93-1987

RF035-4-8014000-A0

Ak
Descripition
support shaft
Bolt M10X20
Washer 10

Pin shaft

Ay
B M10X 20
P 10

ikl

i

Remark



El41/Figdl.

1728 (SR 2 E ) /MAST (FULL FREE 3-STAGE MAST)

R2B18-Li

1483 F % Mast Opitional Parts

T LT L SUITHRMEL  MAST ASS™Y P
S WITE BT TR REVARK
T Inter mast ass’y Middle mast ass’v Outer mast ass’y
3600 RF018-7-8403000-A0/3.6 RF018-7-8404000-A0/3. 6 RF018-7-8405000-A0/3. 6
4000 RF018-7-8403000-A0/4.0 RFO18-7-8404000-A0/4. 0 RFO18-7-8405000-A0/4. 0 bRt
4350 RF018-7-8403000-A0/4.35 RF018-7-8404000-A0/4. 35 RFO18-7-8405000-A0/4. 35
4500 RF018-7-8403000-A0/4.5 RFO18-7-8404000-A0/4. 5 RFO18-7-8405000-A0/4. 5
4800 RF018-7-8403000-A0/4.8 RF018-7-8404000-A0/4. 8 RF018-7-8405000-A0/4. 8
5000 RF018-7-8403000-A0/5.0 RFO18-7-8404000-A0/5. 0 RF018-7-8405000-A0/5. 0
5500 RF018-7-8403000-A0/5.5 RF018-7-8404000-A0/5. 5 RFO18-7-8405000-A0/5. 5
6000 RF018-7-8403000-A0/6.0 RFO18-7-8404000-A0/6. 0 RF018-7-8405000-A0/6. 0
6500 RF018-7-8403000-A0/6.5 RF018-7-8404000-A0/6. 5 RF018-7-8405000-A0/6. 5




El41/Figdl.

1728 (SR 2 E ) /MAST (FULL FREE 3-STAGE MAST)

R2B25-Li

[142% /% Mast Opitional Parts

TR LT 2.5t THLEAM MAST ASS’Y o
FTING ik
WBICHT ZIRES I EANES REMARK

T Inter mast ass’y Middle mast ass’v Outer mast ass’v

3700 RF025-4-8404000-A0/3.7 RF025-4-8405000-A0/3.7 RF025-7-8401000-A0/3.7

4000 RF025-4-8404000-A0/4.0 RF025-4-8405000-A0/4.0 RF025-7-8401000-A0/4.0 bt
4350 RF025-4-8404000-A0/4.35 RF025-4-8405000-A0/4.35 RF025-7-8401000-A0/3.45

4700 RF025-4-8404000-A0/4.7 RF025-4-8405000-A0/4.7 RF025-7-8401000-A0/4.7

5000 RF025-4-8404000-A0/5.0 RF025-4-8405000-A0/5.0 RF025-7-8401000-A0/5.0

5500 RF025-4-8404000-A0/5.5 RF025-4-8405000-A0/5.5 RF025-7-8401000-A0/5.5

6000 RF025-4-8404000-A0/6.0 RF025-4-8405000-A0/6.0 RF025-7-8401000-A0/6.0




R2B18-Li

5 5 kS ik

Item No. Part No. Description 3 Remark

N I R AT I M
I I R S T I
B I A T R I
B N R T T
B N T T
B N R T T
I T T T
B N T T T
B I T R T
N N T I
B T e I N
N R T T

67 Ui, J: 86 T



R2B18-Li

5 5 kS Hot ik
Item No. Part No. Description Qty Remark

T T T
B N T T T
B R R I R
B N R e e
B N R e T
T e | s wed |
A N A A R
A Y A A R
A Y A A R
A Y A A R
A Y A A R

68 Ti, J: 86 T



T 1 (A7)
LIFT CYLINDER OPTION TABLE (NOMAL MAST)

T
LIFTING

HEIGHT

AT SRR ik
Lift cylinder R.H. Chain Ass’y REMARKS

(oo | [ wwrwwmwo | weomow | wemewen | m
(oo | | cwromwmens  [wromena | sowow |
o0 | | cwremmn [ romenn | soron |
o0 | | cwromwmen [ wromensr | sovwon |
o0 | | cwrommen [ wromene | sovmon |

%069 T,




R2B25-Li

5

Item No.

10

12

14

16

18

20

22

5 E4S ik

Part No. Descripition § Remark

] wmow | sl ol o
I R B I N
I " BT R
I R B T B
I T B T R
I N BT ET B
I N BT R R
I = R BT I B
I TR R T
I ™ R e T
I T S B I R
I R B R

270 TI, J: 86 T



R2B25-Li

5 5 g2 Heit ik
Item No. Part No. Descripition Qty Remark

25

27

29

31

33

35

37

I ™S AT T
I ™ T T
I IR T R
] amea | weesal sl |
I S T R N
T amen | sl ool |
I T S YT T B
A N A R R
A A R R
A A R R
A A R R
A A R R

271 7L, 86 T



R2B25-Li 2. SURTH LG (EA )
LIFT CYLINDER OPTION TABLE (NOMAL MAST)

e
Tt KT Lire T B it
LIFTING
HETGHT cylinder L.H. Lift cylinder R.H. Chain Ass’y REMARKS

‘ 3000 _ RF025-4-8005000-A0 RF025-4-8009000-A0 RF025-4-8001000-A0-95
3500 _ RF025-4-8005000-A0/3.5 RF025-4-8009000-A0/3. 5 RF025-4-8001000-A0-109 _
4000 _ RF025-4-8005000-A0/4.0 RF025-4-8009000-A0/4. 0 RF025-4-8001000-A0-123 _

272 Ui, 86 T



R2B18-Li R2B25-Li

FES

Item No.

s E20S I

Part No. Descripition ' Remark

N = BT T R
I T R R T M
N T BT T R
N =T BT T R
| senmow | o] el 2|
I R R ey I e
I S BT T MR
I N BT I MR
e | weid  wed o |
I IR T S S T
I S T R
e owd |

73 TL, J: 86 T



R2B18-Li R2B25-Li

23

25

24

FES

Item No.

16

24

27

29

E2:S

s Ak i

Part No. Descripition Remark

GB1235-76 0-ring 85X3.1

I TR BT R B
I T S B T B
I IR T R T I
I R N T T
I T R R
I T BT R B
I N (s T R
I R BT I T R
I =" B R R
I S B R B
I T B R R
I T T T

2.5t

74 T, 386 T



R2B18-Li R2B25-Li

Lac

Item No.

33

34

s
Part No.

75 T, 3t 86 T



R2B18-Li R2B25-Li 1. 8-2. ST T ELIE I %
FRONT LIFT CYLINDER OPTION TABLE

ETHEELL
fting
Height

1. 8tRTARF L 2. 5T AL

Lift cylinder Lift cylinder Remark

g8

e [ e |
N T e R R
N R ey R R
N R e R R

77

T

o
o

09

—_
o <o

v
\
\

76 Ui, J: 86 T



R2B18-Li R2B25-Li

e

77

>

1444444753f2“‘7

o
o>

.

©w oo

v
\
\

1. 8-2. SATR AL L%
FRONT LIFT CYLINDER OPTION TABLE

[

L LS A 2. 5URA R ik
fting Chain Ass’ Chain Ass’ Remark
Height v v

I N e R
Cw || wessemass o] |
I N T e N R
I N e P R R

77 Ti, 86 T



R2B18-Li L RE B Mkt #iE
Item No. Part No. Description Qty Remark

el wwreme | o] el |
I I T R T T I
I A S AT T B
N I TR R I
I A S R I
B I A R R I T R
B I S TR T T
B I = S T I
N I T AT T
I I S eyt e R
B N T R ™ I
B I AR ™ T

78 Ti, 86 T



R2B18-Li

5 5 kS Hot ik
Item No. Part No. Description Qty Remark

= T T
B N = S T T
B N R R T R
B R R B
B S e R N
e L amam | weisal  omel |
T e | s mwed |
A Y A A R
A N A A R
A N A A R
A N A A R
A N A A R

279 Ti, J: 86 T



[El45/F 1645.

[EHREFHEL (=42 B ) /REAR LIFT CYLINDER (FULL FREE 3-STAGE MAST)

R2B18-Li

1. U THI AL %

REAR LIFT CYLINDER OPTION TABLE

R L i A i
HEIGHT Lift cylinder L.H. Lift cylinder R.H. Chain Ass’y REMARK
3600 RF018-7-8406000-A0/3.6 RF018-7-8402000-A0 /3.6 RF018-7-8001000-A0-79
4000 RF018-7-8406000-A0 RFO18-7-8402000-A0 /3.6 RF018-7-8001000-A0-85 i3
4350 RF018-7-8406000-A0/4.35 RF018-7-8402000-A0 /4. 35 RF018-7-8001000-A0-91
4500 RF018-7-8406000-A0/4.5 RFO18-7-8402000-A0 /4.5 RF018-7-8001000-A0-95
4800 RF018-7-8406000-A0/4.8 RF018-7-8402000-A0 /4.8 RF018-7-8001000-A0-99
5000 RF018-7-8406000-A0/5.0 RF018-7-8402000-A0 /5.0 RF018-7-8001000-A0-105
5500 RF018-7-8406000-A0/5.5 RF018-7-8402000-A0 /5.5 RF018-7-8001000-A0-113
6000 RF018-7-8406000-A0/6.0 RF018-7-8402000-A0 /6.0 RF018-7-8001000-A0-123
6500 RF018-7-8406000-A0/6.5 RF018-7-8402000-A0 /6.5 RF018-7-8001000-A0-135




R2B25-Li

5

Item No.

12

14

16

18

20

22

kS ik

Part No. Remark

I I T I N
I TR T I
I S T T
I S I R R
I T R T I T N
I S T T
I R AT T
I IR AT T
I I S e T
I R T I
I R ™ R
I ™R ™ T N

Descripition

%81 T, 86 W



R2B25-Li

5 5 kS Hot ik
Item No. Part No. Descripition Qty Remark

25

27

29

31

33

35

37

I I AT T
I ™ T T
I IR T R
I S T T
I T T I
T amen | el romeal |
I TS YT T
A N A R R
A ) A R R
A ) A R R
A ) A R R
A ) A R R

82 Ti, 86 T



El46/Figd6.

JEAEFHHEL (=422 B ) /REAR LIFT CYLINDER (FULL FREE 3-STAGE MAST)

R2B25-Li

2. 5UETHI L] %

REAR LIFT CYLINDER OPTION TABLE

R L 2. SUERIHRELE Lift 2. Sut Tl ik
HEIGHT cylinder L.H. Lift cylinder R.H. REMARK
3700 RF025-4-8403000-A0/3.7 RF025-4-8409000-A0/3. 7 RF025-4-8401000-A0/3. 7-79
4000 RF025-4-8403000-A0/4.0 RF025-4-8409000-A0/4. 0 {025-4-8401000-A0/4. 0-85 i
4350 RF025-4-8403000-A0/4.35 RF025-4-8409000-A0/4. 35 I ST €
4700 RF025-4-8403000-A0/4.7 RFO25-4-8409000-A0/4. 7 RF025-4-8101000-A0/4. 7-97
4800 RF025-4-8403000-A0/4.8 RF025-4-8409000-A0/4. 8 RF025-4-8401000-A0/4. 8-99
5000 RF025-4-8403000-A0/5.0 RF025-1-8109000-A0/5. 0 RF025-4-8101000-A0/5. 0-103
5500 RF025-4-8403000-A0/5.5 RF025-4-8409000-A0/5. 5 RF025-4-8401000-A0/5. 5-113
6000 RF025-4-8403000-A0/6.0 RF025-1-8109000-A0/6. 0 RF025-4-8101000-A0/6. 0-123




R2B18-Li R2B25-Li

Lac

Item No.

02

04

06

08

10

12

14

16

18

21

23

E2:S Bk i

Part No. Descripition Qty Remark

I S AT I M
I T R T T
I T S = I A
I T S AT T
I S P T
I N AT T
I ™ AT I B
I N AT T
I A T AT I
I TS (Y T
I ™R AT I
I R RTCY T

84 Ti, J: 86 T



R2B18-Li R2B25-Li FES s £ Bk I
Item No. Part No. Descripition Qty Remark

28 _ GB/T5783-2000 Bolt M10X20 B2 M10X 20

85 i, 86 T



R2B18-Li R2B25-Li 1. 8-2. 5t{HiAFHELE % TILT CYLINDER OPTION TABLE

/R R A Tilt cylinder R T LIFTING
Tilt angle R.H. Tilt cylinder L.H. HEIGHT

% 86 T, 3t 86 T



